
2 IT 1

GM IM WGM WIM

number players not from title applicant’s federation 10

number players from host federation 1

numbers of: GM IM WGM WIM FM WFM 

Where applying 1.43d:

number of federations: 35 number of rated players not from host federation: 96

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles 46

Special remarks:

Rd Opponents

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Rating average (1.46b): 2349 Score required: Score achieved:

points
I. A. Jose Antonio Blazquez Murez (22232648)

Chief Arbiter’s signature

Federation confirming the result:

Name of federation official: Ramon Padulles Signature: 
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1

½

6,5

Exceeding norm by 0,0

6,5

1

½

12435 GM

2135

2149

2169

2489 GM

WIM

CM

Score

1

02463 IM

GM

GM

GM 1

½

0

Rating

1696

Title

2589

2509

2502

Rat. 1.46c

2050

ID

1340069

2229994

1119290

14119846

2812703

Park Frank

5024595

4000013

5010608

8609497

2405121

Omelja Artem

Lalit Babu M R

David Alberto

Gupta Abhijeet

Zhao Yuanhe

Gruzman Ilya

Rappazzo Johannes

Vega Gutierrez Belinda

Pakleza Zbigniew

total number titled opponents 

1

number rated opponents 

0

37

10

7

0

2024/06/302024/06/22 Close:

number of games: 10

number of federations: 

First name:

Federation:

rate of play: 

5 1 0

ARONA INTERNATIONAL CHESS FESTIVAL 2024 - SPRING ARONA GRAN HOTEL

IA Jose Antonio Blazquez Murez (22232648)

O`gorman

2508249

90 min + 30 sec/move

Event:

Chief Arbiter (name, ID): 

Name:

ID-number:

Start:

SCO

Fed

IND

CHN

ISR

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, ½ or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games
The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, 
to the organizing federation, the player’s federation and the FIDE Office.

Certificate of Title Result

Tom

IRL

IND

ITA

SUI

ESP

POL

UKR




