		Certificate of	○ WGM ○ WIM				
	○ GM	● IM	○ wgm	О wім			
Name:	O`gorman	First	name: <b>Tom</b>				
ID-number:	2508249	Fede	ration: IRL				

Event: ARONA INTERNATIONAL CHESS FESTIVAL 2024 - Start:					2024/06,	<b>/22</b> C	lose: <b>20</b>	24/06/30	
Chief Arbiter (name, ID): IA Jose Antonio Blazquez Murez (22232648)					number of games:			10	
rate of play: 90 min + 30 sec/move					number of federations:			37	
number players not from title applicant's federation 10				number rated opponents			10		
number players from host federation 1				total number titled opponents			<b>7</b>		
numbers of:	GM <b>5</b>	IM 1	WGM	0	WIM	1	FM <b>0</b>	Wi	-M 0

Where applying 1.43d:

number of federations: **35** number of rated players not from host federation:

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles 46

Special remarks:

Rd	Opponents	ID	Fed	Rating	Rat. 1.46c	Title	Score
1	Park Frank	2405121	sco	1696	2050		1
2	Lalit Babu M R	5024595	IND	2509		GM	1
3	David Alberto	4000013	ITA	2502		GM	1/2
4	Gupta Abhijeet	5010608	IND	2589		GM	0
5	Zhao Yuanhe	8609497	CHN	2463		IM	0
6	Gruzman Ilya	2812703	ISR	2149		CM	1
7	Rappazzo Johannes	1340069	SUI	2169			1/2
8	Vega Gutierrez Belinda	2229994	ESP	2135		WIM	1
9	Pakleza Zbigniew	1119290	POL	2489		GM	1/2
10	Omelja Artem	14119846	UKR	2435		GM	1

Rating average (1.46b): 2349 Score required: 6,5 Score achieved: 6,5

Exceeding norm by **0,0** points

I. A. Jose Antonio Blazquez Murez (22232648)

Chief Arbiter's signature

Federation confirming the result:

Name of federation official: Ramon Padulles Signature:

PRIVACY NOTICE: this form contains personal data, please check FIDE Privacy policy at www.fide.com/privacy

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1,  $\frac{1}{2}$  or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, to the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.

This report is not valid until confirmed by QC

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9, Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage https://swiss-manager.at, User:Spanish Federation (Arbiter Comitee), 12.03.2024



96